F FORM PTO-1595 E:T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 101959918 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1, Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG Fujitsu Siemens Computer GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address:_ □ Yes Street Address: Otto Hahn Ring 6 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger City: D81739 Muenchen, Germany □ Security Agreement □ Other State: _Zip:__ Execution Date August 10, 2000 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes ☑ No. 4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) Please see the attached listing of 25 applications/patents JAN 16 2002 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$1000.00 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. StevenH. Noll November 13, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages : _ 3 Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 01/24/2002 LIMELLER 00000245 09714148 **Box Assignments** 1000.00 BP Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012493 FRAME: 0675

Application. No.	Filing Date	Our Reference
08/714,148	14.03.1995	1994P06019WOUS
		1994P06019WOUS01
09/011,088	18.07.1996	1995P06062WOUS
09/117,474	28.01.1997	1996P01065WOUS
09/142,643	13.03.1997	1996P01244WOUS
09/202,444	19.06.1997	1996P01664WOUS
09/214,335	16.06.1997	1996P01698WOUS
09/331,438	05.12.1997	1996P02624WOUS
09/319,189	05.12.1997	1996P02655WOUS
09/142,238	03.03.1997	1996P06210WOUS
09/142,994	03.03.1997	1996P06218WOUS
09/142,544	03.03.1997	1996P06220WOUS
09/202,443	04.06.1997	1996P06225WOUS
09/254,307	24.07.1997	1996P06237WOUS
09/171,513	06.08.1997	1996P06238WOUS
09/297,799	23.09.1997	1996P06249WOUS
09/381,808	23.03.1998	1997P01399WOUS
09/403,405	16.04.1998	1997P01512WOUS
09/403,844	29.04.1998	1997P01570WOUS
09/485,971	07.08.1998	1997P02165WOUS
09/486,522	17.08.1998	1997P02275WOUS
09/380,690	23.01.1998	1997P06215WOUS
09/402,417	03.03.1998	1997P06229WOUS
09/403,187	12.02.1998	1997P06231WOUS
09/254,818	18.08.1998	1997P06262WOUS
09/424,594	04.05.1998	1997P08052WOUS



PATENT REEL: 012493 FRAME: 0676 9476079 POS a westers

ASSIGNMENT

In a good and valuable consideration the undersigned

Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1 D-33106 Paderborn Deutschland

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Fujitsu Siemens Computers GmbH Otto-Hahn-Ring 6

D-81739 München Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Applications set forth in the Schedule attached hereto.

Date:

10 August 2000

Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG

Widow

Reinhardt

PATENT REEL: 012493 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 01/16/2002